
780 N. Commercial Street 
P.O. Box 330 
Manchester, NH 03105-0330 

 
Jessica Chiavara 
Senior Counsel 
 
Phone: 603.634.2972 
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com 

 
April 5, 2023 

 
 
Via Electronic Mail Only 
Daniel Goldner 
Chair 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301-2429 
 
 
RE: Docket No. DE 23-XXX 
        Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy 
        2023 Energy Service Solicitations 
 
 
 Chair Goldner: 
 

On behalf of Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy 
(“Eversource”), below is the proposed schedule for the upcoming default Energy Service 
(“ES”) solicitation for Eversource’s large and small customer groups.  Eversource 
respectfully requests that the Commission open a new docket for the review and approval of 
this procurement. 

 
Issue RFP       Thu, May 11, 2023 
Financial Assurance In-Place     Tue, June 13, 2023 
Award Group Selected      Tue, June 13, 2023 
Transaction Confirmations Executed    Wed, June 14, 2023 
NHPUC Filing      Thu, June 15, 2023 
Proposed NHPUC Hearing      Tue, June 20, 2023 
Requested NHPUC Decision    Thu, June 22, 2023 
Service Begins      Tue, August 1, 2023 
 
Eversource also requests that the following people be added to the service list in the docket: 
Jessica Chiavara: jessica.chiavara@eversource.com 
Luann Lamontagne: luann.lamontagne@eversource.com 
Parker Littlehale: parker.littlehale@eversource.com 
Marisa Paruta: marisa.paruta@eversource.com 
NHRegulatory: nhregulatory@eversource.com  
Melissa Price: Melissa.price@eversource.com 
Sandra Gagnon: Sandra.gagnon@eversource.com  
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Consistent with current Commission policy, this filing is being made electronically only. 

Please contact me with any questions. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
 

Senior Counsel, Eversource Energy 
 
CC: Don Kreis, Consumer Advocate, Office of the Consumer Advocate 
       Thomas Frantz, Regulatory Director, NH Department of Energy 
       Paul Dexter, Legal Director, NH Department of Energy 


